
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:656
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
RESETTLEMENT SHEMES FOR WOMEN
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken/proposes to take steps to separately identify women of indigenous communities for compensation and resettlement schemes; and;

(b) if so,the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) & (b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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